2-2
KFE-D8/D8P Series
■ Features
• Point brightness part 1000cd/m2 or more realized in addition to high visibility point illumination system
• Terminal screw are pop-up type and wiring saving and prevention of dropping out of the screws
   are realized.
• The screw pop-up type D8P Series realize a shorter body by means of a finger protect construction that
does not require a terminal cover.

2-3
KFE-D8/D8P Series
■ Model Designation
  Code   Pitch dimensions
27F        30 × 30mm                   －
27H        30 × 60mm                   N
37F        40 × 40mm                   N
37H        40 × 80mm                   N
• For mixed uses, designate
  as 27F·H .
■ Lighting Color Coding Example
Code Lighting method
A Full window/one color
B
2-split window left and right/two colors, with separator
(Model 27H or 37H only)
Full window/two colors
C Full window/red and green is the standard combination
Production on order for another combination with red
(Model 27H or 37H only)
M
1 window overall 1 color illumination +
point illumination center top
L
1 window overall 1 color illumination +
point illumination right top
• Light emitting color of point illumination section is red only.
Code Lighting Color
W Milky white
R Red
G Green
O Orange
Y Yellow
B Blue
PW White
2-3
  Code  Converter Type             Rated Voltage                 Code
D8 Full voltage AC/DC 24V±10% 4
T8 Transformer ( ET-8P )
AC  100/110V±10% 8
AC  200/220V±10% U
AC/DC  48V±10% 6
R8 Resistor ( ER-8P ) AC/DC  100/110V±10% 8      ER-8N
AC/DC  125V±10% G
Enter   P   only for pop-up
screw type.
  Point illumination is
made to order part.
Lighting
method
Number of
 horizontal windows
Number of
vertical windows
Converter
type
Window shape
Rated voltage
Lighting color
Model name Inclined
lighting surface
Pop-up
screw type
KFE‐ ※1   ※2    ※3    ※4    ※5        d ×××××      r‐ ※6   ※7
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※5
 ※6
 ※7 ※4
  Point illumination is
made to order part.

Lighting color
other than red.
■ Model Designation
In the left as
viewing from the
lighting surface.
In the right as
viewing from the
lighting surface.
Code
Matching
Products
27 Model 27
37 Model 37
Code Window
F Model F
H Model H
Code Lighting Color
W Milky white＊
R Red
G Green
O Orange
Y Yellow
B Blue
PW White
Designate  only
for the inclined
lighting surface.
No inclined lighting
surface is available
with KFE-27F. ＊Milky white is the similar
color to that of
incandescent lamps.
Combination of lighting methods list
UA-27FD8　  A
UA-27HD8　  A
UA-27HD8　  B
UA-27HD8　  C
UA-37FD8　  A
UA-37HD8　  A
UA-37HD8　  B
UA-37HD8　  C
Unit Model
UA-27FD8　  M
UA-27FD8　  L
UA-37FD8　  M
UA-37FD8　  L
UA-27HD8　  M
UA-27HD8　  L
UA-37HD8　  M
UA-37HD8　  L
Unit Model      Point lighting
Lighting
Method
・LED annunciator light emitting color change is not by color filter only. Please procure one LED unit.
・Please procure the illumination system by referring to the “Illumination system combination table” at the right.
・Drill holes at the specified point illumination section for the point illumination name tag and color filter.
 ※4
2-5
KFE-D8/D8P Series
KFE-27□8P KFE-37□8P
▼J-40FP
40
▼J-30FP-2
30
▼J-30FP-3
30 30
▼J-30FP-5
30 30 30 30
        　Model
ltem

Rated secondary current
Model name
■ Model Designation
■ Features
• The separate type power adaptor to be used for the KFE-
D8P Series LED Annunciator Lights.
• Attaching this adaptor enables the lights to be compatible
with various voltages of power source.
• Two kinds of circuit configurations are available; trans-
former and resistor types.
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※1 ‐8P‐ ※2    ※3
2-7
KFE-D8/D8P Series
Model
ET-8P ER-8P  Item
100/110V ±10% AC
48V±10% AC/DC
Rated Voltage 100/110V±10% AC/DC
200/220V ±10% AC
125V±10% AC/DC
Primary Secondary
Rated Current 100/110V AC, 25mA or less
13mA or 26mA
13mA                       26mA
200/220V AC, 13mA or less
Capacity 1VA 6W                          12W
Secondary Voltage 24V AC 24V AC/DC
Transformer Coil Multiple coils －
Primary-Secondary: 100MΩ or more measured by 500V DC megohmmeter
Insulation Resistance Primary-Core: 100MΩ or more measured by 500V DC megohmmeter
Secondary-Core: 100MΩ or more measured by 500V DC megohmmeter
Primary-Core: 2000V AC for 1 minute
Withstand Voltage Primary-Secondary: 2000V AC for 1 minute Live parts - ground: 2000V AC for 1 minute
Secondary-Core: 500V AC for 1 minute
Operating Environment -10 ~ 40°C, 45 ~ 85%RH (No freezing or condensation)
Wiring M3.5 × 8 self-up screws (torque: 1.0 ~ 1.3N·m)
Letter Color on
Model Name Seal
Blue Black
Weight Approx. 72g Approx. 27g
Model Name Seal YUPO#80
Terminal PBT resin Black
Terminal Screw Carbon steel Nickel-plated M3.5 × 8
Printed Circuit Board Glass epoxy
Terminal Clamp Brass board
Case Polycarbonate resin Black
■ Specifications
■ Materials
■ Dimensions
Live parts - ground: 100MΩ or more
measured by 500V DC megohmmeter
Primary
Ｐ
Secondary
Ｓ
27
±0.2
29
53
9
62
±0.2
Ｘ1
Ｘ2
15
15
▼ET-8P ▼ER-8P
Primary
Ｐ

Model name
Options
■ Model Designation
■ Features
• The separate type power adaptor to be used for the KFE-
D8 Series LED Annunciator Lights.
• Attaching this adaptor enables the lights to be compatible
with various voltages of power source.
• Two kinds of circuit configurations are available; trans-
former and resistor types.
  Code        Circuit Configuration         Code    Rated Secondary           Matching Models            Code        Rated Voltage
KFE-27FT8A, M,L
KFE-27H□T8A,M,L 8 AC100/110V
1 13mA KFE-27HT8M,L
Transformer KFE-37F□T8A
AC100/110V KFE-37FT8M,L
AC200/220V KFE-37H□T8B
3 26mA
KFE-37H□T8A, C U AC200/220V
　 　　　　 KFE-37HT8M,L
KFE-27FR8A, M,L 6 AC/DC48V
　　　　　　　　　　 KFE-27H□R8A, B, C
Resistor KFE-27HR8M,L 　                         8          AC/DC100/110V
AC/DC 48V
1 13mA
KFE-37FR8A
AC/DC100/110V　　　　　　　　　　　　　 KFE-37FR8M,L
GGGGG        AC/DC125V
AC/DC125V　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　   KFE-37H□R8B
3　　　  26mA
　 　    KFE-37H　R8A, C
　　　　　　　　　　　　　 KFE-37HR8M,L
ET
ER
▼ LC-15(For full voltage type)　　 ▼ LC-16(For type with transformer and resistor)
To be attached to the socket.
Weight: 2.2g Weight: 2.3g
27
5
29
8.
5
12
.5
27
5
29
8.
5
12
.5
■ Terminal Protection Cover
To be attached to the adaptor
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※1 ‐8N‐ ※2    ※3
2-9
KFE-D8/D8P Series
Options
Model
ET-8N ER-8N  Item
100/110V ±10% AC
48V±10% AC/DC
Rated Voltage 100/110V±10% AC/DC
200/220V ±10% AC
125V±10% AC/DC
Primary Secondary
Rated Current 100/110V AC, 25mA or less
13mA or 26mA
13mA or 26mA
200/220V AC, 13mA or less
Capacity 1VA 6W or 12W
Secondary Voltage 24V AC 24V AC/DC